Skip to content

Flood Advisory Alerts For Agassiz/Kent

Kent/Agassiz – Residents are being notified of the potential for high water conditions as the 2018 freshet is causing rapid changes to the Fraser and Harrison Rivers. The District is continuing to work with the Kent-Harrison Emergency Program Coordinator and Emergency Management BC, as the Province closely monitors the water level conditions to further determine next steps. As water levels are expected to rise over the next two weeks, this notice is issued to inform the community of the potential for high water conditions that may impact area infrastructure, property, and loss of life and animals.

More information can be found here.

Evacuation ALERTS have been issued for the properties below. At this time there are no evacuation orders.

930/630 Appel Road

471 and 552 Caignou Road

8213 Cuthbert Road

5880 and 5908 Cutler Road

6785 Hayward Road

4381, 4467, 4473, 4479, 4483 Limbert Road

695, 724, 735, 833 Tuyttens Road

7062 Whelpton Road

5926 Whorely Road.

Share This:

Locks Pharmacy

BCGEU

Chilliwack Pride Festival 2022

Small Business BC

Community Futures

Diabetes Association

Chill TV

Unique Thrifting

fvn

On Key

Related Posts